AMENDMENT to Addendum No. 7 and Work Order No. 7

This Amendment ("Amendment") is effective April 6, 2018 and is by and between **Computer Sciences Corporation** ("CSC") and **Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government** ("Customer") and amends that Addendum No. 7 dated July 1 2014, as amended (Addendum No. 7) and Work Order No. 7 dated July 29, 2014, as amended (Work Order No. 7) by and between CSC and Customer. In the event that any provision of this Amendment, and any provision of the Addendum No. 7 and/or Work Order No. 7 is inconsistent or conflicting, the inconsistent or conflicting provision of this Amendment shall be and shall constitute an amendment of the Addendum No. 7 and/or Work Order No. 7 and shall control, but only to the extent that such provision is inconsistent or conflicting with the Addendum No. 7 and/or Work Order No. 7.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the Addendum No. 7 pursuant to which CSC was engaged to provide RISKMASTER MESA for the term July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Termination Amendment dated October 1, 2014 ("Termination Amendment"), the Addendum No. 7 was being terminated and parties entered into Work Order No. 7 pursuant to which CSC was engaged to provide RISKMASTER Accelerator eXpress Access;

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to terminate the Work Order No. 7 and reinstate the Addendum No. 7 through June 30, 2018;

WHEREAS, the parties also desire to account for the various pricing modifications including the credit amount of \$14,982 being the prorate amount of MESA from January 1, 2015 to June 30, 2015 pursuant to the termination of Work Order No. 7 and reinstatement of Addendum No. 7.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as under:

- 1. The Work Order No. 7 is being terminated in its entirety and parties are relieved from all obligations thereunder save as expressly stated in this Amendment.
- 2. The Addendum No. 7 is being reinstated in its entirety through June 30, 2018 on the same terms and conditions as stated therein and the charges through the extended period are stated below.
- 3. Customer shall pay the annual fees under the Addendum 7 as under:
 - a. \$29,911.30 for July 2016 June 2017
 - b. \$29,911.30 for July 2017 June 2018
- 4. CSC will credit the Customer \$4,963.70 for overpayment for the year 2015 invoice (which was paid as per the Work Order No. 7)

5.	The fee and credit details provided herein above reflect and fulfil CSC's obligation to provide credit
	to the Customer of \$14,982 under the Termination Amendment and relieves CSC from any
	obligations thereto.

CSC and Customer certify by their undersigned authorized representatives that they have read this Amendment and Addendum No. 7 and agree to be bound by their terms and conditions.

CSC	Customer Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government	
Computer Sciences Corporation		
By:	By:	
Name:	Name:	
Title:	Title:	
Date:	Date:	